
James McConnell, Ph.D.
mcconnell@triton.uog.edu
Expertise: Ornamental horticulture, orchid 
production, nursery container production, 
native plant species 

PLANT DISEASES
Glenn Dulla, Ph.D. 
(671) 735-2140 | dullag@triton.uog.edu
Expertise: Identification of plant diseases

SOIL 
Mohammad Golabi, Ph.D. 
(671) 735-2134 | mgolabi@triton.uog.edu 
Expertise: Soil and plant tissue testing for 
nutrient levels, soil health

Clancy Iyekar
(671) 735-2143 | soillab@triton.uog.edu 
Expertise: Soil and plant tissue testing for 
nutrient levels, soil health

DIRECTOR OF RESEARCH & EXTENSION
Rachael T. Leon Guerrero, Ph.D. 
(671) 735-2002 | rachaeltlg@triton.uog.edu 

INTERIM ASSOCIATE DIRECTOR  
OF RESEARCH 
Frank Camacho, Ph.D. 
(671) 735-2005 | fcamacho@triton.uog.edu 

INTERIM ASSOCIATE DIRECTOR  
OF EXTENSION 
Bob Barber, Ph.D. 
(671) 735-2004 | bbarber@triton.uog.edu

DEAN’S OFFICE ADMIN ASSISTANT
Annie Santos
(671) 735-2001 | afsantos@triton.uog.edu

COMMUNICATIONS & PUBLICATIONS 
Jackie Hanson, B.A.
(671) 735-2060 | jhanson@triton.uog.edu
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WESTERN PACIFIC TROPICAL  
RESEARCH CENTER

ADMINISTRATORS & STAFF

(671) 735-2101 
Admin Support: Lynnette Cruz |  
cruzl7124@triton.uog.edu
www.uog.edu/wptrc

AQUACULTURE 
Hui Gong Jiang, Ph.D. 
(671) 735-2144 | hgong@triton.uog.edu
Expertise: Technical assistance in 
aquaculture for farmers and ranchers

ECOLOGY
Rachel Jolley, Ph.D.
jollyr@triton.uog.edu
Expertise: Forest ecology, forest 
conservation and restoration 

ENTOMOLOGY
Ross H. Miller, Ph.D.
millerr@triton.uog.edu
Expertise: Insect identification, pest 
control 

GEOSPATIAL INFORMATICS
Romina King, Ph.D.
roking@triton.uog.edu
Expertise: Geographic information 
systems (GIS/GPS), climate change, 
climate adaptation, coastal zone 
management, natural resource 
management

HORTICULTURE
Mari Marutani, Ph.D.
(671) 735-2131 |  
marutanim@triton.uog.edu
Expertise: Vegetable production, plant 
biochemistry



HEALTH & WELLNESS
Shelly Blas Laguaña, Ph.D.
(671) 735-2028 | mlaguana@triton.uog.edu
Expertise: Nutrition education, nutritional 
science 

NUTRITION
Tanisha F. Aflague, Ph.D., RDN
(671) 735-2026 | taflague@triton.uog.edu
Expertise: Nutrition, community nutrition 
education, childhood obesity prevention 

Rynette D. Perez, B.S.
(671) 735-2024 | perezrc@triton.uog.edu
Expertise: Community nutrition education

4-H YOUTH DEVELOPMENT
Main Office: (671) 735-2040/1
Admin Assistant: Audreymay Lujan | 
flores14787@triton.uog.edu 

STATE PROGRAM LEADER 
Cliff Kyota, MPA
(671) 735-2044 | ckyota@triton.uog.edu
Expertise: Youth programs, youth development

STEM PROGRAM MANAGER 
Christina Nguyen, M.S.
(671) 735-2044 | christinapn@triton.uog.edu
Expertise: STEM youth programs 

COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT
Main Office: (671) 735-2051
Admin Assistant: Lori Villaverde |  
villaverdel@triton.uog.edu

Peter R. Barcinas, M.S.
(671) 735-2055 | pbarcina@triton.uog.edu
Expertise: Community resources and economic 
development, resource allocation, project 
design and implementation, community 
engagement and collaboration, and big data, 
issue, strategy, and asset mapping

Kristina C. Sayama, MPA, CM
(671) 735-2054 | kristina@triton.uog.edu

Main Office: (671) 735-2003 
Admin Assistant: 
Megumi Hikichi | hikichim@triton.uog.edu
www.uog.edu/extension

AGRICULTURE & NATURAL RESOURCES
Main Office: (671) 735-2062 
Admin Assistant:  
Glenda Hall | ghall@triton.uog.edu

AGRICULTURE 
Mark Acosta, B.S.
(671) 735-2092 | macosta@triton.uog.edu
Expertise: Western Sustainable 
Agriculture Research & Education (SARE) 
co-coordinator, community wellness, 
sustainable agriculture, farm-to-school 

Bob Barber, Ph.D. 
(671) 787-7391 | bbarber@triton.uog.edu
Expertise: Farm management, financial 
management, sustainable agriculture, 
organic production, agriculture marketing, 
food security, community needs 
assessments, agroforestry
 
Kuan-Ju Chen, Ph.D. 
(671) 735-2053 | chenkj@triton.uog.edu
Expertise: Agribusiness management, food 
marketing, agriculture technology

ANIMAL SCIENCE
Jeng-Hung “Leo” Liu, Ph.D. 
(671) 735-2088 | liuj14031@triton.uog.edu
Expertise: Technical support in livestock 
production, animal welfare, red meat 
processing, and food safety (HACCP)

HORTICULTURE
Jesse Bamba, M.S. 
(671) 735-2091 | jbamba@triton.uog.edu
Expertise: Technical support in crop 
production, plant health, pest management
 

Robert F. Bevacqua, Ph.D.
bevacquar@triton.uog.edu
Expertise: Commercial tropical fruits/
vegetables

Roland Quitugua, M.S. 
(671) 735-2093 | quituguarj@triton.uog.edu
Expertise: Horticultural crop production, arborist 
training, technical assistance in commercial 
and subsistence agriculture, pest management, 
invasive species

Joe Tuquero, M.S. 
(671) 735-2085 | tuqueroj@triton.uog.edu
Expertise: Technical assistance in plant 
production, plant health, nutrient and pest 
management

Phoebe Wall, M.S.
pwall@triton.uog.edu
Expertise: Gardening, pest management, 
ornamental horticulture

FAMILY & CONSUMER SCIENCES
Main Office: (671) 735-2021
Admin Assistant:  
Jane Mendiola | janemendiola@triton.uog.edu

FAMILY RESILIENCY
Tim C. de La Cruz, Ph.D.
(671) 735-2025 | delacruzt237@triton.uog.edu
Expertise: Community resource development, 
children’s healthy living, healthy aging, teen 
life skills, emergency preparedness

Clarissa Barcinas, B.A.
(671) 735-2029 | csnbarcinas@triton.uog.edu
Expertise: Healthy aging, emergency 
preparedness, food safety, food processing, 
value-added food products, community 
nutrition

FOOD SCIENCE & TECHNOLOGY
Jian Yang, Ph.D., CFS
(671) 735-2027 | jyang@triton.uog.edu
Expertise: Food science, food safety, value-
added food products, food processing

COOPERATIVE EXTENSION
& OUTREACH


